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HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TR VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 IV#:2H$ 109
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 VEWL. # 1
I-171#: Y NO
EXIT VISA#:

POLITICAL PRISORER REGISTRATION FORM

(Two Copies)

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were formerly
interned in re—-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S.
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established.

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM NGUYEWY Di v BA

Last Middle First
Current Address: &.26 Ci({? Old) oG ICH kHigwm DA IVAG VIET VAV

Date of Birth: Ul .oy - (93y Place of Birth: PHU Hoi Hus  VviErnvAMm

Previous Occupation (before 1975) Serguant  Fast Jar’ U'vii puﬁ{LL iman
(Rank & Position) J ) '

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From 0¥ — j¥ - (978 To O£ -0 §-(9¥J

Years: Months: Days:

SPONSOR'S NAME: NGUY EW T et TUONG VY

Name
oak | Ay D A-94tly

Address and Telephone Number

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Rame, Address & Telephone Rumber Relationship

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encourasged to do so.
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on
IRS Form I-130 must do so.

DATE PREPARED: f2 - 12 -99




Page 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : NGO ew Dinve BA
(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES] DATE OF BIRTH| RELATIONSHIP 10

PA.
NGUGEA  TH Dang 12 - 27 -1934 Wife
NG Uy EN Cinve Bep 04 -0 6 ALy Con
NG UY BN Dirgt  TRo 07-22 -l467 Son
NGOG BN TH Fot G Hoa 06.-09 —146 9 oia»;fjdﬂr
FoGUYEN TH FronGg R~ ‘ 05 -2 _(¢ T/ dau?Khu

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
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HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 IVE:2H G104

TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 VEWL.#:

I-171#: Y NO

EXIT VISA#:

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM

(Two Copies)

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or vere formerly
interned in re—education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S.
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established.

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM RN Di v A

Last Middle First
Current Address: ¢ >t / PG cid ) Civae Ik b =11 DA VARG ViE] v
Date of Birth: Uh|.cy - (Gin Place of Birth: . pPHU Hct; Hus  Vithvau

Previous Occupation (before 1975) Ner et foee? A A Unﬁ pvJZuL(. iran

(Rank & Position) ;

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From o4 - (¢ - (470 To 0€-09 -(9%4

Years: Months: Days:

SPONSOR'S NAME: [AICSVER SN IKsk TOONG VY

Name
NI AW CAAY LY

Address and Telephone Number

KAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Rumber Relationship

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so.
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on
INS Form 1I-130 must do so.

DATE PREPARED: f2 - 1.2 -99




HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0633

INTAKE FORM (Two Copies) X v
MAU DON VE LY-LICH d '

L2 22222 XX R X HOS BOTUC

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) : _NGU¢EIL _DinvH _
Last (Ten Ho) Middle (Giua) First (Ten goi)

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH : o H o8 (93 4  HLE yviernan
(Nam, noi sinh) Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)
SEX (Nam hay Nu) : Male (Nam): Female (Nu):
MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than): Married (Co lap gia dinh): (-
(Tinh trang gia dinh):
ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : 236 (i?éf old) TNG icH lepEg DANANG  UIETIVAM

(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam)

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) »//' No (Khong)___
If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): O¥-(£-7¢ To (Den): 06-09-19&3

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: AUAN [ oc Done N A
CAMP (Trai tu)

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep): Siii?ﬂxuo Firet c fatd Sflc&piAfciaaann
EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My):

VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac): _
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Position (Chuc wvu):

“Date (nam) :

APPLICATION FOR 0.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co): v~
IV Number (S© ho s0):
. No (Khong): .
NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (Sc nguoi di theo): s

(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau vol day du chi tic

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai WN): 2536 (i9¥ old) one iut iy Erv
PA- NWAvGg  vi ET WAM
NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro):
NGUwEN  TH{  TUCNE VY
Cadc ] And, I qY6Ly
U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):_ Yes {(co): No (Khong):

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN):  dauydur

NAME & SIGNATURE: gégf\_g:\_{ %V_Lgﬂfﬁn
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT

(Ten, Chu ky, Dia c¢hi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay)
NguseN TH( TJueng vy ) ' Ak b AND, R AyEly

DATE: 2 2. __ 1184
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)




-

i

LAY

Page 2

NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA)

NGUYENn DIiNH  BA

(Listed on page .)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVZS] DATE OF RIRTE RELATEgHSHZ? ~C
NGUYEN  THi  DANG 12 - 271931 W o
NGUYEN  Dinvd  Bhy 09 -06 — (965 Con

NGUYETY Dintk  TRo O -2 197 Son

NGueen  THi Hrvg- Hog 06 -909 -RGYq dﬂwf@ﬁf‘
NGUY BY THI He HANH 6 -29 ~ (4 71 Am;j)dm

DEPENDENT'S ADDRZSS :(if different from above)

~ODITICNAL INFORMATION



Page 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : NG Uy Diivet BA
: (Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES{ DATE OF BIRTH| RELATIONSHIP TO

PA.
CRGUGEA T DEng 12 .27 143 Wif e
i;‘JGU‘( civ Cirim F oo oY - ¢ CoHAeLY QOI?
Ma Uy D+ TE- 01-22 Jlyg7 Son
MiugE s e Hed e Hoa 6l .09 14ty dasgliter
NGuv o T Honer HANH 08 - 22 (g Y d\mél\fu .

DEPENDENT 'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION



HOI'GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635

INTAKE FORM (Two Coples) it ‘ A
MAU DON VE LY-LICH

(2222222 2 2 2] uOSd BOTUC

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) i NGUYENL Din RA
: Last (Ten HO) Middle (Giua) Tirst (Ten goi)

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH : O H O (43 4  HUE vierrar
(Nam, noi sinh) Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)
SEX (Nam hay Nu) : Mala (Nam): Female (Nu):
MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than): Harried (Co lap gia dinh):_ {(~
(Ti;xh trang gia dinh):
ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : O3 (799 cli) TNG iy Jepma DANANG  UETNVAA

(Dia chi tai Viet=-Nam)

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) v Mo (Khong) ___

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): YV -/¥_ 74 To (Den): 06-0U9-19&3

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: JUAa DeneG oA
ZAMP (Trai tu)

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep): _Sbagccn  Tirct o Jedd ;gau‘al Pehictinan

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My):
UYN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac):
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Position (Chuc vu):

Date (nam):

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co):

v Numberm
. No (Khong):

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo): S
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau vol day du chi tic

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai vW): 236 (iq¥old) owe ict kyyfem
DR Ninrig VIE G i

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro):

MGUEA:  TH TDeng VY
Gk | An), Y Yicety
U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa~Ky):. Yes (co): No (Khong) :

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): o(a:gjyl\fy

NAME & SIGNATURE: { L Gy 2
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT =~ '
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay)
N/» oy g 1+ I P LM;\HJ'}] Cﬁ“?¢61‘i

DATE: [ 1D 1189
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)




NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA)

Page 2

NG UYE DirgH

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES

TTATTMQETD -
RELATICIUSEI? 7¢

-

S4,
NGUYER  TH .'?Mw' (2 271431 Wf 2
Neingbh  Dynp F A A TG Cen
WELUYL T f» et . CT -9 D Gl Con
bi Gruy O 1 R iy L =09 _pea cl c,u,p/\«?!‘}l(
+
NEATIVEE YR Fivroc Fréve, AN RO R L A pr?)uh&

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS

(Lf different

from above)

~ODITICNAL INFCORMATION



y
FRem : NGUYBN Dine @9

2‘36(6(28) Ohe wagn,,,
DA nANe
VIET NPy L, R

TO: FAnMLLIES OF VIETNVAMESE politilal pRISWERS #E oAt on
P.o. Box S%3T, ARLINGTON , VA 22255 0635

DEC . 0 989

‘u’a;llm!t't“ltn“wnxln” J



Embassy of the United States of America

Bangkok, Thailand

oate: 13 Didn ses9

Dear Sir/Ma&dm<

This is to acknowledge receipt of the deCuments/letter for

NGOYEN DINH AA IV 444109 '
1V '
v ’
which the ODP received on AN = . We regret that

the high volume of ODP cases and inquiries prevents our giving
- you a more formal response than this letter.

Please note that this is only to advise you that we have
received your correspondence., It does not indicate that the
file was reviewed. File review for LOI issuance is done in
accordance with an established schedule of priorities. Once
the review is completed, the relative or friend in the U.S. is
contacted should further documents or information be needed.

If a case already has an LOI, the next steps in the processing
will normally be issuance of an exit permit and an interview
with representatives of the ODP in Vietnam. This part of the
processing is controlled by the Vietnamese authorities. If
your friends or relatives in Vvietnam are made available to the
ODP for interview, the sponsor in the U.S. will be informed of
any actions necessary.

Please notify the ODP immediately if the Principal Applicant in
Vietnam or the sponsor in the U.S. has a change of address.

Sincerely,

Orderly Departure Program

American Embassy - Box 58
- APO San Francisco 96346 - 0001

ODP-20
(1093a: 07/89)



. Embassy of the United States of America

U.S. ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (ODP) PROCESSING

The U.S. Orderly Departure Program (ODP) has brought over 85,000 people
to the U.S. from Vietnam since the program began in 1979. In general,
eligibility for the U.S. ODP is based on having sponsoring relatives in
the U.S. or proven close association with U.S. policies and programs in
Vietnam prior to 1975.

ODP files can be opened on the basis of Affidavits of Relationship (AOR),
Immigrant Visa Petitions (Form I-130), Visas 93 cables or ODP
Questionnaires indicating close association. Spouses, children, parents
and siblings of people residing in the U.S. are eligible for the family
reunification aspect of the ODP. Grandparents, grandchildren or other
relations may be included in the files, but their eligibility for the ODP
will be determined at the time of their interview when a decision will be

T TTTTMmadée &3 to their dependency onm thefamilyunit;—m -

In most cases, once a file is opened the next step in the U.S. processing
is review for issuance of a Letter of Introduction (LOI). The LOI is a
document which states that the U.S. is willing to interview the person or
persons named on the LOI for possible acceptance for movement through the
U.S. ODP, It is not a guarantee of approval. The LOI is normally
presented to the Vietnamese authorities by the applicants as a preliminary
step in obtaining exit permission and pre-departure interviews. Please
note that it is the Vietnamese authorities who determine who will be
allowed to be interviewed by the ODP. :

The success of the ODP has attracted a large number of applicants.
Because of this, priorities have been established for LOI review and
issuance. Family reunification cases will be reviewed for LOI issuance
when the applicants are the beneficiaries of current or near-current
Immigrant Visa Petitions and would therefore be able to travel to the
U.S. as immigrants. Parents of minor children (under 18 years of age,
and thus ineligible to file petitions) liwing in the U.S. with neither
parent are also eligible for LOI issuance upon receipt of an AOR and
proper documentation verifying the relationship. This priority system
allows the ODP to reserve limited refugee numbers for those who are not

._ .eligible for immigrant status. The number of immigrants who can be

accepted into the U.S. each year is far greater than the number of
refugees allowed.

Visas 93 beneficiaries are also eligible .for LOI review. However, as
they would enter the U.S. as refugees, review of cases of Immigrant Visa
Petition beneficiaries has priority over review of cases based solely on
visas 93. It is strongly recommended that second preference petitions be
filed as soon as the U.S. relative is eligible to do so.

The immigration channel will continue to be emphasized in the foreseeable
future. If sponsors are eligible to file Immigrant Visa Petitions for
their relatives the ODP urges them to do so. Relatives in the U.S. may
continue to send AOR's and other documents to the ODP office in Bangkok
to serve as the foundation for a future Immigrant Visa file. The file
will not be reviewed for an LOI, however, until the petition has been

received and is close to being current.



19

LOI's will continue to be issued to applicants for refugee status whi ar:
of special humanitarian concern. These will primarily be Amerasians and
their accompanylng family members, and applicants who spent long periods
of time in reeducation camp due to thexr close association with U.S.
policy and programs in Vietnam.

The ODP receives on a periodic basis lists of names of people the
Vietnamese authorities will allow to be interviewed by ODP staff in Ho
Chi Minh City. Upon receipt of the list, ODP staff in Bangkok review the
cases to determine what further documents or information are necessary.
Once the files are complete, the ODP requests that the applicants be mac
available during one of the interview sessions. 1If the applicants are
approved documentarily they must also undergo a medical examination. If
there are no medical ineligibilities the ODP office in Bangkok transmits
final approval to the Vietnamese authorities, .through the United Nations
High Commissioner for Refugees (UNHCR) Working Group. The case is then
manifested by the Vietnamese for a flight to Bangkok or, in the case of
some Amerasian or refugee applicants who will be attending the English ar
a Second Language/Cultural Orientation program in the Philippines, a
direct flight from Vietnam to Manila.

In Bangkok, approved ODP applicants are housed in a transit center where
final paperwork and medical checks are completed. They generally stay i~
Bangkok for about one week. The majority of family reunification
applicants then travel directly to the U.S. The majority of Amerasian
immigrants and some refugee applicants are sent to the Philippines for
the six month language training and cultural orientation program before
travelling to the U.S.

All travel arrangements are made by the Intergovernmental Committee for
Migration (ICM). Travel costs and visa fees for immigrants an parolees
travelling through the ODP must be paid for in advance. When payment is
due, the U.S. anchors are sent letters outlining specific information
regarding payment . People travelling in refugee status continue:to sign
promissory notes to be paid back later. 'The U.S. sponsor will be
notified of the exact travel itinerary by a local voluntary agency.

The entire process depends on many variables so it is 1mp0351b1e to
predict how long any segment of the procedure will take.- —

It is very important that ODP be notified immediately of any address

changes either in Vietnam or the U.S. Delays in proce351ng have occurreﬂ
due to ODP having outdated addresses on file,

Office Address: APO Address:

Orderly Depérture Program Orderly Departure Program
Panjabhum Building American Embassy Box 58
127 South Sathorn Road APO. San Francisco 96346-0001
Bangkok 10120, Thailand . Cable: JVAODP, BANGKOK

Tel: 252-5040, EXT ODP Telex:. 87008 JVAODP TH

»

-

ot
(173ba: 05/89)

!
"



UMNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION
WESTERN REGIONAL SERVICE CENTER

P.O. BOX 30111
LAGUNA NIGUEL, CA 92677-8l11 R

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION

NAMIE ANO ADORE SS OF PETITIONER NAME OF BENEFICUAY
* * Nguyen Ba Dinh

Nguyen Ivy T

201(b) I-130
Oakland CA. 94619 DATE PETITION FLED | OATE OF APPHOVAL
OF FETTON

Jun,28;89 Sep,03,89

DATE: Sep,13,89

The visa petition you filed has been approved. The beneficiary for whom you filed has been given the appropriate classification. Note the approval
Qgives no assurance that the beneficiary will automatically be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United Stales or adjustment to
imwlul permanent resident status. Whather the beneficiary gets a visc is decided only when an application is made to 2 consular officer; whether the
beneficiary is admitted or adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an application is made to an immigration officer.

1.8

YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UMITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE
UNITED STATES consutate aT__Bangkok . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION.
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE, WHICH 1S PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WiLL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GiVE INSTRUCTIONS
ABOUT GETTING A VISA QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL.

If YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY,
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER,
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERASON 1S STILL UNMARRIED THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A YISA

FASTER.

YOUR PETITIOM FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT
THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS iN OTHER COUNTRIES VISAS ARE ISSUE'D ONLY BY
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN 1S REACHED
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WiLL CONTACT THE BENSFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE OATE THE PETITION WAS FILED QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE

UNITED STATES CONSUL.

4. O YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RFSIDENT.

5. 0
6. 0

THE ENCLOSED APFPLICATION (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (If THE BENEFICIARY
PRAEVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED. IT SHOULD 8E RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS )

THE BENEFICIARY WilL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE OM THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT.
THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY 1S IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT THE

BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PEAMANENT RESIDENT, HOWEVER, UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATICN A-2uT
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE, BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS, WASHINGTOK, D.C.

7. [0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES MAVE BEEN MADE A PERAMANENT PART OF THE

PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM.

8. (] remanks.

Form 17y

3851/SL/WSC
Nguyen Dang Thi

Robert Mullins

San Jose. CA 95112

REV. Y Y



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

TION AMD NATURALIZATION SERVICE
WESTERN REGIONAL SERVICE CENTER

P.0. BOX 30111
LAGUNA NIGUEL, CA 92677-8111

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION

NARE AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER HAME OF DENEFICAAY
. . * |NCUYEN, BAO DINH
NGUYEN, TRO DINH
NGUYEN, IVY
OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94619
06-28-89 09-03-89
DATEpg-13-89

The visa petition you filed has been approved. The Deneiiciary for whor you filed has been given the appropriate classification. Nots the spproval
mmmnmmmmammum-m&mmmm admission [0 the United Stales or adjustment 10

1.0

4. O

a
. O

o o

7.0

resident status. Whether the beneficiary gets a vist is decided only when an application is made to & consular officer; whether the

lawful permanent
" beneficiary is admitted or adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an application is made lo an immigrationoffices. =~ =

YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN MMEDTE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE
UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT, THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION.
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, wil.L CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VICA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL.

IF YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY,
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER,
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TQ THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA
FASTER.

YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TQ THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT __BANGKOK

THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN 1S REACHED
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENSFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA.
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE
UNITED STATES CONSUL.

YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIAPY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIOENT.
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (If THE BENEFICIARY
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED, IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS )

THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT.

THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY 1S IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIOENT, HOWEVER, UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE, BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS, WASHINGTON, D.C.

ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE
PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM.

8. [0 REMARKS.

Form 171

3851/rm/WSC

* NGUYEN, HONG HOA THI
NGUYEN, HONG HANH THI

i

MEV. YD Y



FRom: o6 sé 83’ Tve
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P ’ To: FAMILIES of wiETnAMESE PoliTican pRISTVERS AlociAiy]
o ‘P~0~ box 5“35
ARLINGTEY , VA 22205 . 0635

NOV 1 6 1989




1'

2.

3.

k.

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 IV#:2 44109

I-171%: Y NO

EXIT VISA#:

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM

(Two Copies)

The purpose of this form is to identify persons vho are or were formerly
interved in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S.
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established.

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM NGUY EN Diny " BA

Last Middle First
Current Address: 2> 3( One o kiiEnt (ja¥ obd) DA NANG  VET AR

-

Date of Birth: o4 - o - {§ly Place of Birth: ([(¢ . ViCF AALI
Previous Occupation (before 1975) (iv k. {!;Qig_a fhoan Seyqeant  Arst (leni
(Rank & Position) ' 1

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP  Dates: From O Y-iY- 197y To 06- 09~ L9482

Years: fe Months: X Days:

SPORSOR'S NAME: NGUYEN  Twy  TJuCchg vy

Name
gade LAl CA qqbry

Address and Telephone Nuliber

KAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTAKCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Rumber Relationship

INGUY DN TH Tusg vy KL ars CAGugy d fm;;id;,,y

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and bave not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so.
Also, persons in the U.S. who are cligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on
INS Form I-130 must do so.

DATE PREPARED: [3- 2" _ ( 9K 4




onk b AnG, A 94619
i oc:fbfw}“, Ly , 1989

KHOC Ming THy
Po. Box 5435
ﬁku‘r«e—mu, VA 222085 _ 0635
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901 SIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH~TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635

INTAKE FORM (Two Copiles)
MAU DON VE LY-LICH

I 2222 X2222 R
C9 IV \ &

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) : NGUvawW Luny _ A _

Last (Ten HoO) MiddTle (Giua) First (Ten goi)
DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH : O 4 oy [1%y
(Nam, noi sinh) Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)
SEX (Nam hay Nu) : Male (Nam): Mgeds Female (Nu):
MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than): iMarried (Co lap gia dinh): }~

(Tinh trang gia dinh):

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : 230 ON& Tou lodienn [ (4 old ]  DANANG  VIET My
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) ~

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) \/  No (Khong)___

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu):0X-1¥~-147y To (Den): 06-09-(9£3

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: LUAIMN Lo
CAMP (Trai tu)

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep): Cived paﬂiujha£7

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My):
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac): _
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Position (Chuc vu):

Date (nam) :

APPLICATION FOR 0.D.P. (Da c¢o nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co): V/’

IV Number (So ho so) &g&_[ﬁg

No (Khong):

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo): 5*
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau voi day du chi tie

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN): < 36 gng K \dhmm"é«,ugr]
J
DA A R ST pPAR

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro):

Pgt iy Tty T Hramie Y

V _ gakdard | (Aags!s
U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):. Yes (co): L— No (Khong):
RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): dﬂu%lu&r
NAME & SIGNATURE: MuGuwity THI TLoné Ly drlclond | CATL6 (v

ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nquoi dien don nay)

DATE : oct Q2 (44 1
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)




Page 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : NGUyen Dine BA
(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES{ DATE OF BIRTH| RELATIONSHIP TO

PA.
NGUYEN  Tdl( DANG I .27 <143 W o
NGUY B Dinvgk & Ao pg -06-t96¢ Soiy
U DINE S TR 07-22-0967 | Sen
INGUY Cv TR b F ol g - 19e7 clai ‘1// Uty
Uy en  THO tens  HARKH DS - 22 197 cl.au?ﬁb&u

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

6. E£DDITIONAL INFCRMATION :



Page 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : NGUY € DinH ng
(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES

DATE OF BIRTH

RELATIONSHIP TO

PA.
&&Uw‘ew TH DANG la-2v- g3y Witfe
NGUsE'V  DINH B Ao 09-06 <968 So
NGUYEN  DiNMH  TRo 0]-21 -(4967 Son
NGUYEN  THO  Hyne  Ho A 06~ 09 - 1969 dawghtar
NGUYER  THHI  HunG  HanH 0S-22 - 197 &a,u?u'u

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

»« ADDITIONAL INFORMATION :



1.

2.

3.

h‘

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 Ivé:2y4 |09

TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 VEWL.#:

I-1714#: Y NO

EXIT VISA#:

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM

(Two Copies)

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were formerly
interned in re~education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S.
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established.

APPLICANT IN VIETHAM NGUYEN Dinvu BA
Last Middle

First
Current Address: 2> 3G _UNe It KHEM (49 old) DA nANG  VIET MaM

Date of Birth: QY - 0S5 143 4 Place of Birth: Hyc . VIEFAAL]

Previous Occupation (before 1975) U\itﬁ. Pom&mcm : Serqeant  first clash
(Rank & Position) ¢

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From 0 Y—I(¥ - (978 To 05- 0§ - (942

Years: ,? Months: X Days:

SPONSOR'S BAME:  NGUYEN Tl TJUSNEVY

Name

gl fAND | (A 4614

Address and Telephone Fdiber

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Number Relationship

NGUY BN THY TUsWG- VY V(?\)‘-Laha/‘.cﬁq?gzy dtwgh“tw

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so.
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on
INS Form ¥-130 must do so.

DATE PREPARED: [§- D5 . (947



Page 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : [NguUYyEIV DinH A
(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES] DATE OF BIRTH| RELATIONSHIP TO
PA.

NGUYEN  THC DANG (9-23- 193y Wite
NaUsEV  DiINH BP0

09-06 ~19:64 So
NeUYEN  DinvH TR ‘  |01-n 1967

Son
NGUYEN  TH  Hove Ho A 06~ 09 - 1969 dowshter
NGUeEW  THi  HonG  HAn#E 0s-22 - 47| daughtar

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION :



HOI 5IA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635

INTAKE FORM (Two Coples)
MAU DON VE LY-LICH

(22222323 2 X3

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) : NGUySw Dinn _ B A i

Last (Ten Ho) Middle (Giua) First (Ten go1i)
DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH : 0 Y 0s” (134
(Nam, noi sinh) Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)
SEX (Nam hay Nu) : Male (Nam): Nwdx, Female (Nu):
MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than): Married (Co lap gia dinh): L~
(Tinh trang gia dinh):
ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : 230 ON& Ty toghen [ (4Y old] DANANG  VET A
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) ~

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) /  No (Khong)

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu):08-~1¥-1477{ To (Den): 06-09-(943

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: LURM Loc
CAMP (Trai tu)

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep): (v .l poliwnman

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My):
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac): _
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Position (Chuc wvu):

Date (nam) :

APPLICATION FOR 0.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co): \//
IV Number (So ho so):gZitd |09
No (Khong):

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo): 5*
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau voi day du chi tie

oy Lo f A i
MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN): 2 36 g (K Iz (198 odd]
N — 0 , -

DA VA T AET AOANV

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro):

PoUt Civ Tt T g LY
gatcland | (A Gqe!s
U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky): Yes (co): No (Khong):
RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): dﬂug/ld@r
NAME & SIGNATURE: MGUuEn THi T ont Ly JRﬁJHnJ,Cﬁf%b/4

ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay)

DATE: oct Q2 (44 7
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)




6.

Page 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA)

neUyens, Dinet BA

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES

DATE OF BIRTH

RELATIONSHIP TO

PA.
NGUYEN ek DA WG 19 .27 - (a3 Wi o
NeUvens DinveE RAo pg -06-lq6¢ Son
NeUscy DINE TR o 07-22-(967 | Sec " L
NGUYEN TE g Hyau ob-Cq-19€9 | clow ?ﬂg;fcl,f
GuUy e THO Hewg HARNK 0 - 22 147 cl_cm?i\,_u -

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

FDDITIONAL INFORMATION
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TO: FAMILIESof VIETVAMESCE poliTICAL PRISONERS AsSuds

P.o. Box 5u3s

|
ARLING TON , VA 22205 - 0635








